

Copenhagen, Oct 7th 2022

## PRESS RELEASE

Contact information: Miller Pen Co. ApS David Folkesson df@millerpen.dk +46 72 300 77 40 www.millerpen.dk

To whom it may concern,

Miller Pen Co. ApS (CVR. 3910 3915) has as of Oct. 1st 2022 appointed David Folkesson as Managing Director.

The decision to appoint an MD is based on the goal of a more focused presence in the Swedish and Norwegian markets. Both in order to develop sales and to secure an increased presence of the brands represented by Miller Pen Co. The appointment furthermore aims to secure the company's future through a generational change.

David Folkesson will be the main responsible for the Swedish and Norwegian markets. Steen Iversen and David will share the overall responsibility of Miller Pen Co. as a company.

David has held various roles within the office supplies industry since 1996.

Steen Iversen states: "The appointment of David injects new energy into the business. Adding a competent and dedicated resource to the organisation will allow a much greater focus on the Swedish and Norwegian markets. David has the experience and knowledge to be the exact right person for this important task."

MILLER PEN CO. WAS ESTABLISHED IN 1908.
WE ARE ONE OF SCANDINAVIA'S LEADING DISTRIBUTORS OF WRITING INSTRUMENTS.
WE REPRESENT THE BRANDS PENTEL AND ARTLINE.

MILLER PEN CO. APS. WILDERS PLADS 9A, 3. 1403 KØBENHAVN K DENMARK

+45 4362 1111

MILLER PEN NORGE

## +47 2396 0515

Miller@millerpen.no

ORG.NR 924 531 819